## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

**Civil Appeal No(s). 9321/2022** 

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I)

Date: 28-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv. Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.4 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 14.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar