SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 9321/2022

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I) WITH

C.A. No. 1870/2023 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26918/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.26917/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 14-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 9321/2022

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.45

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 1870/2023

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar