## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 9321/2022

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

ITEM NO.22

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1870/2023 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26918/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.26917/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 44889/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.240808/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.240695/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.240690/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 05-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

### For Appellant(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Acharya, Adv.

M/S. Tas Law, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.

Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.

#### For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alpana Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

contd....

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## Civil Appeal No(s). 9321/2022

Respondent No.4 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. However, Ld. counsel for respondent No.4 seeks one more opportunity. Two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, is granted for filing counter affidavit. If counter affidavit is filed within the time granted, be taken on record else further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1-3 but none has entered appearance.

## C.A. No. 1870/2023

Respondent Nos.2 and 8 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 3-7 but none has entered appearance.

#### Diary No(s). 44889/2023

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed an Application for amendment in the cause title to amend the name of sole respondent. Same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

## H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar