## IA 252729/2023 appellant seeking amendm Amended Memo o Office to proc

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9321/2022

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA NO.252729/2023 in CA D No. 44889/2023 is to be listed) WITH
Diary No. 44889/2023 (XVII)

Diary No. 44889/2023 (XVII)
(IA FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 252729/2023)

(IA FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 23272372023)

Date: 04-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Manini Roy, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Acharya, Adv.

M/S. Tas Law, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Kumar Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nirbhaya S Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

CA D. No. 44889/2023

IA 252729/2023 preferred by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking amendment in the Memo of Parties is allowed.

Amended Memo of Parties already filed is taken on record.

Office to proceed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)