SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9321/2022

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 44889/2023 (XVII)

(IA

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 252729/2023)

C.A. No. 1870/2023 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26918/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.26917/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 05-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manini Roy, Adv.

M/S. Tas Law, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Adit Jayeshbhat Shah, Adv.

Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Ms. Sanjeevani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alpana Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Girijesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Sohan Lal Adak, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Adv.

Contd....

Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Sagar, Adv. Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 9321/2022

Respondent No.4 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

A common Application for Intervention alongwith an Application for vacating stay has been filed and also an Application for permission to appear and argue in person in the same Applications has been filed, but the same is defective. Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

Diary No(s). 44889/2023

Office report shows that service is not complete on the sole respondent. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that Union Of India has already been served and seeks four weeks' time to file proof of service. Time is granted.

C.A. No. 1870/2023

Respondent Nos.2, 7 and 8 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 3-6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 8.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar